BERRYESSA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

At the Regular Board of Trustees Meeting at Berryessa Union School District 1376 Piedmont Road San Jose, CA 95132

Mission: Berryessa Union School District provides all students the skills necessary to become lifelong learners and successful 21st century global citizens.

May 10, 2022

Call to Order: 6:00 p.m.

The Board of Trustees is declaring a public hearing and will consider the following item for action at the Board Meeting on May 10, 2022.

Acceptance of the initial proposal of the Berryessa Union School District for negotiations with the Teamsters Local 150.

The public hearing will be held on May 10, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at 1376 Piedmont Road, San Jose, CA 95132.

The public hearing will be held on
May 10, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at
1376 Piedmont Road, San Jose CA 95132

Posted: April 29, 2022
Berryessa District Office and
Thirteen Schools